

The Police Commission **CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO**

November 3, 2022

Chief William Scott Chief of Police

Dear Chief Scott:

At the meeting of the Police Commission on Wednesday, November 2, 2022, the following resolution was adopted:

RESOLUTION NO. 22-146

APPROVAL TO ACCEPT FOUR (4) TICKETS FROM THE SF POLICE CREDIT UNION FOR MEMBERS OF THE DEPARTMENT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE SF PAL GOLF TOURNAMENT, VALUED AT \$900

RESOLVED, that the Police Commission hereby approves the request to accept four (4) tickets from the SF Police Credit Union for members of the department to participate in the SF PAL golf tournament, valued at \$900.

AYES: Commissioners Walker, Benedicto, Yanez, Byrne, Vice President Carter-**Oberstone**, President Elias

ABSENT:

Commissioner Yee

Very truly yours,

Sergeant Stacy Youngblood Secretary San Francisco Police Commission

Officer Nathan Bernard #244, Operation Bureau

CINDY ELIAS President

MAX CARTER-OBERSTONE Vice President

LARRY YEE Commissioner

JAMES BYRNE Commissioner

JESUS YANEZ Commissioner

KEVIN BENEDICTO Commissioner

DEBRA WALKER Commissioner

Sergeant Stacy Youngblood Secretary

cc: